STATE OF MISSOURI

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of 



)







)







USW Local 11-6,



)







)


and





)
Case No.  GC-2006-0313







)

Laclede Gas Company 


)

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

Comes now complainant USW Local 11-6 and voluntarily dismisses the above-captioned matter in accordance with 4 C.S. R. 240.2.116(1).






Respectfully submitted,






  /s/  Janine M. Martin









Sherrie A. Schroder, MBN 40949







Janine M. Martin, MBN 46465







HAMMOND, SHINNERS, TURCOTTE, 

LARREW and YOUNG, P.C.







7730 Carondelet Avenue, Suite 200







St. Louis, Missouri 63105







(314) 727-1015 (Telephone)







(314) 727-6804 (Fax)







saschroder@hstly.com  (E-mail)







jmartin@hstly.com (E-mail)

Attorneys for USW Local 11-6, AFL-CIO


Certificate of Service

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on this 12th day of July, 2006, by United States mail, hand-deliver, email, or facsimile upon:

General Counsel Office

Missouri Public Service Commission

GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov
Lewis Mills

Office of Public Counsel

opcservice@ded.mo.gov
Marc Poston

Office of Public Counsel

marc.poston@ded.mo.gov
Robert Franson
Missouri Public Service Commission

robert.franson@psc.mo.gov
Michael C. Pendergast

Vice President – Associate General

Counsel of Laclede Gas Company

mpendergast@lacledegas.com
Rick Zucker

Laclede Gas Company

rzucker@lacledegas.com






/s/  Janine M. Martin
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